U Substitute Form PTO-1595



102/20	1/3
Certificate of Mailing: Date of Deposit	April 15, 2004
I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is bein class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is ac Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	ddressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, andria, VA 22313-1450.
Colleen Coyne Printed Name	Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Please record the attached document.	
Names of all conveying parties:	Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
Bernard E. Cabana Arthur F. Michaelis Gary P. Magnant	ActivBiotics, Inc. 128 Spring Street Lexington, MA 02421
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 04/06/04	OPRZEHVANCE
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	<u></u>
A. Patent Application Numbers: 10/668,792	B. Patent Numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D., REG. NO. 35,238 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Customer No.: 21559	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any
40.00.00	credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

04/20/2004 N 01 FC:8021

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Bernard E. Cabana	Montgomery Village	Maryland
Arthur F. Michaelis	Devon	Pennsylvania
Gary P. Magnant	Topsfleld	Massachusetts
Chalom B. Sayada	Luxembourg City	Luxembourg

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
ActivBiotics, Inc.	Delaware	128 Spring Street Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
RIFALAZIL COMPOSITIONS	September 23, 2003	10/668,792
AND THERAPEUTIC REGIMENS		

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all applications claiming benefit of, or priority to, said application, including utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

APR 07. 2004 (WED) LINE ABA ACTIVELOTICS, INC

REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0833

IN AAITINE22 AA HEKEOL" I HAIA	to set my hand and seal at	Lexing	ton, ma	
this 6th day of April	, 20 <u>04</u>			
BERNARD E. CABANA	6 Palen	a.		LS
BERNARD E. CABANA	C. Comme			
STATE OF Marachuse				
COUNTY OF Midlesey	2:			
/	_			4.
Before me this 6th	day of April	_, 20 <u>^Y,</u> personal	ly appeared BERNA	ARD E.
CABANA known to me to be	the person whose name is	subscribed to the	foregoing Assignm	ent, and
acknowledged that he/she excontained.	xecuted the same as his/he	r tree act and des	tor the purposes	(nerein
Condinod.				
	9 4 0	\hat{O}		
	Ollen M	. Sugle	Drept	• •
16 c 2	Notary Public		- 0	
	Notary Public My Commission Expire	. Curent	1,2009	
[Notary's Seal Here]	inty Continuation Expire			
The second of th	,			
		1	MAA	
NI MUTALEGO MULLEDEGE I BARA				
	to set my hand and seal at	Lexington	C POLIT	 ,
this 6th day of April	, 20 <u>04</u>	LEXING JU	~ , <i>pur</i>	
this 6th day of April		LEXME 10-		L.S.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS	Mulace.	LEXME JUL	~ ; pur	L.S.
this 6th day of April	Mulace.	LEXME JUN		L.S.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset	Mulace.	L EXME 10-		L.S.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS	Mulace.	LEXME JUN		L.S.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Moddlesey	2004 Mulack.			
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Moddlesey	2004 Mulack.			
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of <u>April</u> be the person whose name	, 20 <u>v</u> /, persona is subscribed to	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Model Lise Before me this 6th MICHAELIS known to me to	day of <u>April</u> be the person whose name	, 20 <u>v</u> /, persona is subscribed to	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of <u>April</u> be the person whose name	, 20 <u>v</u> /, persona is subscribed to	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of <u>April</u> be the person whose name	, 20 <u>v</u> /, persona is subscribed to	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of <u>April</u> be the person whose name	, 20 <u>v</u> /, persona is subscribed to	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of April be the person whose name executed the same as his/he	_, 20 <u>v/</u> , persona is subscribed to r free act and des Dryu Bry	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Moddlesur Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she excontained.	day of April be the person whose name executed the same as his/he	_, 20 <u>v/</u> , persona is subscribed to r free act and des Dryu Bry	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Michaeles Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex	day of April be the person whose name executed the same as his/he	_, 20 <u>v/</u> , persona is subscribed to r free act and des Dryu Bry	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.
ARTHUR F. MICHAELIS STATE OF Massachuset COUNTY OF Moddlesur Before me this GM MICHAELIS known to me to acknowledged that he/she excontained.	day of April be the person whose name executed the same as his/he	_, 20 <u>v/</u> , persona is subscribed to r free act and des Dryu Bry	lly appeared ARTHI	JR F.

APR 07 2004 (WEDLUELLA ACTIVEIOTICS, INC

N WITNESS WHEREOF, here	to set my hand and seal	at Lexington	MA	
day of	1, 20 07			
Jary 6 11/1	agrand		<u> </u>	L.S.
MAGNANT				
TATE OF Massalhuse	Hy			
COUNTY OF Midd lesy				٠
				1.
Before me this $\mathcal{L}^{+\lambda}$ IAGNANT known to me to b	day of <u>apr.</u>	, 20 <u>0 /</u> personally appe	eared GARY P.	1.
AGNANT known to me to b	oe the person whose nan	ne is subscribed to the fore	going Assignme	nt, and
cknowledged that he/she ex ontained.	xecuted the same as his/	ner iree act and deed for th	te purposes ther	еш
Japane Control	9 9	Doyle Boyd iros. August 7		
	Tally M.	Supe Bours		
	Notary Public			
		0	2009	; ': '
	My Commission Exp	pires. Conquisi !		:
lotary's Seal-Here]			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·		·	
The figure was been been	•		, !*	
		** 1	٠,	
				:
		at		·
		at		
is day of		at		L.S.
is day of		at		L.S.
is day of		at		_L. s .
HALOM B. SAYADA		at		_L. s .
HALOM B. SAYADA		at		_L.s.
HALOM B. SAYADA		at		_L.\$.
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF	, 20			_L.S.
is day of HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this	, 20::: day of	, 20 , personally appe	sared CHALOM	_L.S.
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex		, 20, personally appe	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be knowledged that he/she ex	day ofthe person whose name recuted the same as his/	, 20, personally appe is subscribed to the forego her free act and deed for th	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be cknowledged that he/she expectations.	day ofthe person whose name recuted the same as his/	, 20, personally appe is subscribed to the forego her free act and deed for th	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be cknowledged that he/she expiritalined.	day ofthe person whose name recuted the same as his/	, 20, personally appe is subscribed to the forego her free act and deed for th	ing Assignment,	and
HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be cknowledged that he/she expiritalined.	day ofthe person whose name recuted the same as his/	, 20, personally appe is subscribed to the forego her free act and deed for th	ing Assignment,	and
WITNESS WHEREOF, I herein is day of HALOM B. SAYADA TATE OF OUNTY OF Before me this AYADA known to me to be cknowledged that he/she expendiculated.	day ofthe person whose name recuted the same as his/	, 20, personally appe is subscribed to the forego her free act and deed for th	ing Assignment,	and

PAGE 4

62169/218/

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

ACTIVBIOTICS, INC

PPR OT 2004 (WALNALLY A

REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0835